PERRY COUNTY COUNCIL AND BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS JOINTMEETING MINUTES Tuesday, July 18, 2023

The Perry County Board of Commissioners and Council met at 5:00 p.m. as was duly advertised. County Commissioner President Randy Cole (RC) and Rebecca Thorn (RT) along with County Council Stan Goffinet (SG), Keith Huck (KH), Paul Malone (PM), Earla Williams (EW), and Kelli Harding (Kelli) were in attendance. Auditor Kristinia Hammack was also resent.

The purpose of this meeting was a presentation by Balaji Kashyab of An Island LLC of their time and attendance software to the commissioners, council, department heads, county staff, and the public. The county is contemplating a time and attendance software in 2024.

The meeting was adjourned at 5:54 p.m. CST.

President, Perry County Council

President, Perry County Commissioners

Minutes prepared by: Kristinia L. Hammack, Perry County Auditor